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Garcı́a (IL) 
Garcia (TX) 
Gomez 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Gottheimer 
Green, Al (TX) 
Grijalva 
Haaland 
Harder (CA) 
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Heck 
Higgins (NY) 
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Horsford 
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Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (TX) 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
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King (NY) 
Kirkpatrick 
Krishnamoorthi 
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Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
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Lofgren 
Lowenthal 

Lowey 
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Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McBath 
McCollum 
McEachin 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Norcross 
O’Halleran 
Omar 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Porter 
Pressley 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Reed 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rose (NY) 
Rouda 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan 
Sánchez 

Sarbanes 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Speier 
Stevens 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOES—206 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Allred 
Amash 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 
Axne 
Babin 
Bacon 
Baird 
Balderson 
Banks 
Barr 
Bergman 
Biggs 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (NC) 
Bishop (UT) 
Bost 
Brady 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burchett 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 
Cline 
Cloud 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Comer 
Conaway 
Cook 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 

Curtis 
Davidson (OH) 
Davis, Rodney 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Doggett 
Duncan 
Dunn 
Emmer 
Estes 
Ferguson 
Finkenauer 
Fleischmann 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foxx (NC) 
Fulcher 
Gaetz 
Gallagher 
Gianforte 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Golden 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gooden 
Gosar 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guest 
Guthrie 
Hagedorn 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hern, Kevin 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice (GA) 
Higgins (LA) 
Hill (AR) 
Holding 
Hollingsworth 
Horn, Kendra S. 

Hudson 
Huizenga 
Hurd (TX) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (SD) 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Joyce (PA) 
Keller 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
Kinzinger 
Kuster (NH) 
Kustoff (TN) 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Lee (NV) 
Lesko 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Massie 
Mast 
McAdams 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (NC) 
Newhouse 
Norman 

Nunes 
Ocasio-Cortez 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Pappas 
Pence 
Perry 
Pocan 
Posey 
Ratcliffe 
Reschenthaler 
Rice (SC) 
Riggleman 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rooney (FL) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouzer 
Roy 

Rutherford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smucker 
Spanberger 
Spano 
Stanton 
Stauber 
Stefanik 
Steil 
Steube 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Taylor 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Timmons 
Tipton 

Turner 
Upton 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Waltz 
Watkins 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Wright 
Yoho 
Young 
Zeldin 

NOT VOTING—6 

Butterfield 
Hunter 

Meadows 
Nadler 

Serrano 
Shimkus 

b 1609 

So the bill was passed. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 

f 

LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM 

(Mr. HOYER asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute.) 

Mr. HOYER. Madam Speaker, fol-
lowing the vote on the passage of H.R. 
5430, Members are advised that there 
will be no more votes in the House 
until January 7. 

Madam Speaker, I want to wish all 
Members of this House, their staffs, 
and all the employees of this institu-
tion, on whom we rely so much and 
who do so much for us and for our 
country, a happy holiday season with 
their family and loved ones and with 
their neighbors. 

May God bless our country. 

f 

UNITED STATES-MEXICO-CANADA 
AGREEMENT IMPLEMENTATION 
ACT 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-
ant to clause 8 of rule XX, the unfin-
ished business is the vote on passage of 
the bill (H.R. 5430) to implement the 
Agreement between the United States 
of America, the United Mexican States, 
and Canada attached as an Annex to 
the Protocol Replacing the North 
American Free Trade Agreement, on 
which the yeas and nays were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the passage of the bill. 
This is a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 385, nays 41, 
not voting 5, as follows: 

[Roll No. 701] 

YEAS—385 

Abraham 
Adams 
Aderholt 
Aguilar 
Allen 

Allred 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 
Axne 

Babin 
Bacon 
Baird 
Balderson 
Banks 

Barr 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Bergman 
Beyer 
Biggs 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NC) 
Bishop (UT) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Bost 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady 
Brindisi 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burchett 
Burgess 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carbajal 
Carson (IN) 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Cartwright 
Case 
Casten (IL) 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Cisneros 
Clark (MA) 
Cleaver 
Cline 
Cloud 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Comer 
Conaway 
Connolly 
Cook 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cox (CA) 
Craig 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Crist 
Crow 
Cuellar 
Cunningham 
Curtis 
Davids (KS) 
Davidson (OH) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny K. 
Davis, Rodney 
Dean 
DeGette 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Delgado 
Demings 
DesJarlais 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duncan 
Dunn 
Emmer 
Escobar 
Eshoo 
Estes 
Evans 
Ferguson 
Finkenauer 
Fitzpatrick 

Fleischmann 
Fletcher 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Foxx (NC) 
Frankel 
Fulcher 
Gabbard 
Gaetz 
Gallagher 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcia (TX) 
Gianforte 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Gomez 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Gooden 
Gosar 
Gottheimer 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Green, Al (TX) 
Griffith 
Grijalva 
Grothman 
Guest 
Guthrie 
Haaland 
Hagedorn 
Harder (CA) 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings 
Hayes 
Heck 
Hern, Kevin 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice (GA) 
Higgins (LA) 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (AR) 
Himes 
Holding 
Hollingsworth 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
Hudson 
Huizenga 
Hurd (TX) 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (SD) 
Johnson (TX) 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Joyce (PA) 
Katko 
Keating 
Keller 
Kelly (IL) 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger 
Kirkpatrick 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Kustoff (TN) 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamb 
Lamborn 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latta 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (NV) 
Lesko 
Levin (CA) 

Lewis 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, Sean 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Mast 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McCollum 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Mullin 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (NC) 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Newhouse 
Norman 
Nunes 
O’Halleran 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Panetta 
Pappas 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Pence 
Perlmutter 
Perry 
Peters 
Peterson 
Phillips 
Porter 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reschenthaler 
Rice (NY) 
Rice (SC) 
Richmond 
Riggleman 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rooney (FL) 
Rose (NY) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouda 
Rouzer 
Roy 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Rutherford 
Ryan 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scalise 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Schweikert 
Scott (VA) 
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Scott, Austin 
Scott, David 
Sensenbrenner 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Simpson 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Smucker 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Spano 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stauber 
Stefanik 
Steil 
Steube 
Stevens 
Stewart 

Stivers 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Timmons 
Tipton 
Titus 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Turner 
Underwood 
Upton 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Wagner 
Walberg 

Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Waltz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watkins 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Welch 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Wexton 
Wild 
Williams 
Wilson (FL) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Wright 
Yarmuth 
Young 
Zeldin 

NAYS—41 

Amash 
Barragán 
Brown (MD) 
Cárdenas 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
DeFazio 
DeSaulnier 
Engel 
Espaillat 
Fudge 
Garcı́a (IL) 
Golden 
Huffman 

Jayapal 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Lee (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lieu, Ted 
Lowenthal 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Massie 
McEachin 
McGovern 
Meng 
Norcross 

Ocasio-Cortez 
Omar 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Pressley 
Raskin 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Watson Coleman 
Yoho 

NOT VOTING—5 

Hunter 
Meadows 

Nadler 
Serrano 

Shimkus 

b 1621 

Mrs. CAROLYN B. MALONEY of New 
York changed her vote from ‘‘yea’’ to 
‘‘nay.’’ 

So the bill was passed. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 
f 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. BUTTERFIELD. Madam Speak-
er, with respect to the vote on H.R. 
5377, I was unavoidably delayed. I was 
in the Speaker’s lobby at the time of 
the vote, and when I entered the Cham-
ber, the vote had concluded. 

Had I been on the floor, Madam 
Speaker, I would have voted ‘‘aye.’’ 

f 

FURTHER MESSAGE FROM THE 
SENATE 

A message from the Senate by Ms. 
Byrd, one of its clerks, announced that 
the Senate agrees to the House amend-
ment to the Senate amendment to the 
bill (H.R. 1865) ‘‘An Act to require the 
Secretary of the Treasury to mint a 
coin in commemoration of the opening 
of the National Law Enforcement Mu-
seum in the District of Columbia, and 
for other purposes.’’. 

The message also announced that the 
Senate has passed a bill of the fol-
lowing title in which the concurrence 
of the House is requested: 

S. 1822. An Act to require the Federal Com-
munications Commission to issue rules re-
lating to the collection of data with respect 

to the availability of broadband services, and 
for other purposes. 

The message also announced that the 
Senate agrees to the amendment of the 
House of Representatives to the bill (S. 
151) ‘‘An Act to deter criminal robocall 
violations and improve enforcement of 
section 227(b) of the Communications 
Act of 1934, and for other purposes.’’. 

f 

RESIGNATION AS MEMBER OF 
PERMANENT SELECT COM-
MITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore laid be-
fore the House the following resigna-
tion as a member of the Permanent Se-
lect Committee on Intelligence: 

CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES, 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 

Washington, DC, December 19, 2019. 
Hon. NANCY PELOSI, 
Speaker, House of Representatives, 
Washington, DC. 

DEAR MADAM SPEAKER: I hereby resign 
from the Permanent Select Committee on 
Intelligence, effective today. 

Sincerely, 
JIM JORDAN, 

Member of Congress. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Without 
objection, the resignation is accepted. 

There was no objection. 

f 

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO 
PERMANENT SELECT COM-
MITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
Chair announces the Speaker’s ap-
pointment, pursuant to clause 11 of 
rule X, clause 11 of rule I, and the order 
of the House of January 3, 2019, of the 
following Member of the House to the 
Permanent Select Committee on Intel-
ligence: 

Mr. CRAWFORD, Arkansas, to rank 
after Mr. STEWART of Utah. 

f 

PROTECTING HAWAII’S UNIQUE 
AND FRAGILE ENVIRONMENT 

(Mr. CASE asked and was given per-
mission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. CASE. Madam Speaker, I rise 
today to introduce my bill to protect 
one of the most unique and fragile en-
vironments on Earth, my Hawaii, from 
devastating invasive species. 

Isolated Hawaii has one of the high-
est number and rate of endemic species 
anywhere. Invasive species have 
wreaked havoc on our natural environ-
ment as well as Hawaii agriculture. 

In the last 200 years alone, countless 
plant and animal species have gone ex-
tinct, in large part because of 
invasives. 

Leading countries have required 
strict invasive prevention measures. 
Even the continental United States re-
quires inspections of goods from Ha-
waii to prevent the introduction of spe-
cies that may damage mainland crops. 

Yet, Hawaii’s prevention regime is 
weak. My bill simply says that if these 

invasive species prevention require-
ments are good enough for the rest of 
the country and much of the world, 
then they are good enough for Hawaii. 

f 

INDICTING CONGRESS FOR ABUSE 
OF POWER 

(Mr. MASSIE asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute.) 

Mr. MASSIE. Madam Speaker, just a 
few hours ago, this body voted for im-
peachment, so I rise today to speak 
about an abuse of power. 

Congress has the sole power to de-
clare war and the awesome responsi-
bility to decide when, where, and for 
what purposes our soldiers will be 
asked to give their lives. Eighteen 
years ago, this body misappropriated 
that power by issuing an open-ended 
authorization to commit our soldiers 
to fight anywhere on the globe. 

The so-called war on terror has 
claimed the lives of more American 
soldiers than lives of civilians who 
were lost on 9/11, not to mention over 
100,000 lives of foreigners not associ-
ated with terror. 

In the last week, this Chamber has 
passed over 6,000 pages of legislation, 
and it spent over a trillion dollars. 
Tragically, we just funded the 19th 
year of the war in Afghanistan, with-
out changing or even defining a strat-
egy for winning or ending that war. 

So I close by indicting this very body 
for an abuse of power: abuse of our war 
powers and abuse of our power of the 
purse. 

f 

USMCA FAILS TO ADDRESS 
CLIMATE CRISIS 

(Mr. TONKO asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. TONKO. Madam Speaker, I rise 
today in opposition to the United 
States-Mexico-Canada Agreement. 

While I am grateful that congres-
sional Democrats worked very hard to 
improve the initial agreement, it still 
falls short in some critical areas. Let 
me address one. 

There is an undeniable and unbreak-
able link between trade and climate 
pollution. Unfortunately, this agree-
ment does not adequately address the 
ongoing and immediate climate crisis 
that we face. 

For 25 years, we have watched as 
NAFTA painfully outsourced American 
jobs. Under this agreement, we will see 
the continued outsourcing of pollution, 
undermining our domestic and inter-
national efforts to address climate 
change. 

The United States must get serious 
about this challenge and build inter-
national cooperation and commitments 
through all vehicles available to us, in-
cluding our trade agreements. 

Trade negotiations do not happen fre-
quently, but their impact is felt for 
generations. I cannot support a deal 
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